MUNICODEl Local Government Type | FY | Combined ARC/Rev|

732020 Saginaw City 2017 92.27%
252020 Davison City 2017 59.64%
822330 Wyandotte City 2017 56.70%
822180 Lincoln Park City 2017 56.56%
252050 Flushing City 2017 53.76%
822240 Riverview City 2017 52.48%
822300 Wayne City 2017 49.21%
092020 Bay City City 2017 46.63%
252040 Flint City 2017 43.69%
822290 Trenton City 2017 42.23%
822280 Taylor City 2017 40.78%
251140 Mount Morris Charter Township ~ Township 2017 40.29%
822060 Ecorse City 2017 40.00%
362020 Crystal Falls City 2017 39.83%
822230 River Rouge City 2017 38.22%
270000 Gogebic County County 2017 38.06%
632070 HAZEL PARK City 2017 38.02%
822040 Dearborn Heights City 2017 36.79%
822310 Westland City 2017 36.30%
822160 Highland Park City 2017 35.89%
502090 St Clair Shores City 2017 35.82%
822140 Hamtramck City 2017 35.43%
822270 Southgate City 2017 35.10%
222010 Iron Mountain City 2017 35.08%
123030 Union City Village 2017 34.92%
501050 Harrison Charter Township Township 2017 34.75%
092030 Essexville City 2017 34.62%
631220 Waterford Charter Township Township 2017 34.58%
821080 Redford Charter Township Township 2017 34.34%
821100 Van Buren Charter Township Township 2017 34.16%
332020 Lansing City 2017 34.02%
822080 Garden City City 2017 33.99%
232020 Eaton Rapids City 2017 33.76%
412090 Wyoming City 2017 32.50%
502030 Fraser City 2017 31.56%
132030 Marshall City 2017 30.19%
822150 Harper Woods City 2017 30.04%
822200 Melvindale City 2017 29.88%
502050 Mount Clemens City 2017 28.86%
502120 Warren City 2017 28.53%
251070 Flint Charter Township Township 2017 28.45%
632110 MADISON HEIGHTS City 2017 28.40%
822260 Romulus City 2017 27.85%
502010 Center Line City 2017 27.72%
663010 ONTONAGON Village 2017 26.77%

632010 BERKLEY City 2017 26.43%



520000
073010
822130
632140
251120
763050
582030
503040
632200
632190
631030
082010
762020
742020
822030
821030
332010
272020
822010
091070
580000
502080
733050
521070
442020

Marquette County
Baraga

Grosse Pointe Woods
OAK PARK

Grand Blanc Charter Township
Lexington

Monroe

Romeo

SOUTHFIELD

ROYAL OAK
Bloomfield Charter Township
Hastings

Croswell

Marine City
Dearborn

Grosse lle Township
East Lansing
Ironwood

Allen Park

Hampton Township
Monroe

Roseville

St Charles

Ishpeming Township
Lapeer

County
Village
City

City
Township
Village
City
Village
City

City
Township
City

City

City

City
Township
City

City

City
Township
County
City
Village
Township
City

2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017

26.07%
24.77%
24.68%
24.65%
24.62%
24.10%
24.07%
24.03%
24.02%
24.01%
23.93%
23.82%
23.39%
23.32%
22.93%
22.73%
22.67%
22.61%
22.59%
22.47%
22.45%
22.44%
22.29%
22.24%
22.16%



| Unfunded Liabilities | Annual Required Contribution | Governmental Revenues

434,162,941.00
25,475,575.00
156,167,430.00
203,231,938.00
21,419,813.00
48,353,610.00
133,501,527.00
157,344,284.00
639,352,536.00
118,917,973.00
482,362,873.00
31,561,355.00
48,550,544.00
7,110,475.00
74,397,607.00
13,015,036.00
103,371,564.00
207,078,367.00
425,757,151.00
130,554,662.00
234,179,213.00
88,463,313.00
119,794,527.00
47,935,934.00
1,657,315.00
49,195,519.00
6,078,768.00
183,996,460.00
206,713,607.00
31,569,968.00
716,374,753.00
165,852,584.00
16,402,543.00
85,179,943.00
68,107,253.00
37,359,798.00
73,215,175.00
69,626,077.00
50,920,449.00
515,421,302.00
38,503,932.00
111,365,653.00
89,522,907.00
30,858,722.00
6,197,328.00
39,924,505.00

$46,881,961
$1,988,697
$14,665,106
$16,613,657
$2,798,833
$5,232,602
$9,550,660
$13,908,675
$37,943,469
$9,639,054
$26,755,628
$3,140,577
$6,429,902
$572,976
$7,183,196
$2,938,918
$7,261,257
$17,399,270
$26,624,189
$6,055,966
$18,484,246
$6,952,846
$9,616,673
$2,691,381
$256,687
$4,188,410
$809,160
$17,624,039
$13,204,303
$5,882,258
$52,110,396
$7,629,902
$1,210,538
$15,150,194
$5,732,228
$2,253,772
$4,796,734
$4,044,135
$3,542,654
$44,855,029
$4,203,999
$9,026,868
$7,776,183
$2,791,067
$287,317
$3,754,539

$50,807,603.00
$3,334,509.00
$25,864,003.00
$29,372,372.00
$5,206,461.00
$9,970,825.00
$19,406,110.00
$29,824,637.00
$86,855,728.00
$22,826,477.00
$65,615,183.00
$7,795,032.00
$16,076,526.00
$1,438,452.00
$18,795,265.00
$7,721,187.00
$19,099,285.00
$47,291,305.00
$73,345,154.00
$16,874,119.00
$51,603,156.00
$19,622,588.00
$27,401,773.00
$7,672,814.00
$735,072.00
$12,054,541.00
$2,337,041.00
$50,966,440.00
$38,453,626.00
$17,219,661.00
$153,167,115.00
$22,448,925.00
$3,585,598.00
$46,618,811.00
$18,162,760.00
$7,465,578.00
$15,970,202.00
$13,532,738.00
$12,274,364.00
$157,213,369.00
$14,775,826.00
$31,789,005.00
$27,921,448.00
$10,069,798.00
$1,073,081.00
$14,203,634.00



2,190,087.00
78,027,337.00
112,147,627.00
38,489,814.00
3,352,624.00
22,132,929.00
10,334,019.00

53,164,610.00
157,387,163.00
17,786,845.00
5,897,019.00
16,142,555.00
278,059,291.00
30,960,813.00
129,794,758.00
9,619,633.00
112,987,412.00
4,199,278.00
169,074,791.00
125,883,386.00
3,215,262.00
240,900.00
33,763,881.00

S0

$156,679
$4,686,383
$7,398,799
$4,117,550
$308,187
$5,809,529
$939,533

S0
$18,590,442
$13,238,120
$1,388,171
$505,884
$759,073
$32,071,093
$2,065,228
$10,573,082
$1,049,544
$8,489,809
$943,812
$14,639,089
$9,370,419
$270,868
$283,320
$3,128,972

$632,651.00
$18,991,373.00
$30,019,441.00
$16,726,655.00
$1,278,677.00
$24,133,301.00
$3,910,373.00

$77,412,606.00
$55,327,842.00
$5,827,849.00
$2,163,124.00
$3,254,359.00
$139,878,108.00
$9,085,378.00
$46,629,753.00
$4,642,053.00
$37,586,040.00
$4,200,733.00
$65,220,644.00
$41,760,095.00
$1,215,241.00
$1,274,098.00
$14,117,899.00



