MUNICODE	Local Government	Туре	FY	Combined ARC/Rev
732020	Saginaw	City	2017	92.27%
252020	Davison	City	2017	59.64%
822330	Wyandotte	City	2017	56.70%
822180	Lincoln Park	City	2017	56.56%
252050	Flushing	City	2017	53.76%
822240	Riverview	City	2017	52.48%
822300	Wayne	City	2017	49.21%
092020	Bay City	City	2017	46.63%
252040	Flint	City	2017	43.69%
822290	Trenton	City	2017	42.23%
822280	Taylor	City	2017	40.78%
251140	Mount Morris Charter Township	Township	2017	40.29%
822060	Ecorse	City	2017	40.00%
362020	Crystal Falls	City	2017	39.83%
822230	River Rouge	City	2017	38.22%
270000	Gogebic County	County	2017	38.06%
632070	HAZEL PARK	City	2017	38.02%
822040	Dearborn Heights	City	2017	36.79%
822310	Westland	City	2017	36.30%
822160	Highland Park	City	2017	35.89%
502090	St Clair Shores	City	2017	35.82%
822140	Hamtramck	City	2017	35.43%
822270	Southgate	City	2017	35.10%
222010	Iron Mountain	City	2017	35.08%
123030	Union City	Village	2017	34.92%
501050	Harrison Charter Township	Township	2017	34.75%
092030	Essexville	City	2017	34.62%
631220	Waterford Charter Township	Township	2017	34.58%
821080	Redford Charter Township	Township	2017	34.34%
821100	Van Buren Charter Township	Township	2017	34.16%
332020	Lansing	City	2017	34.02%
822080	Garden City	City	2017	33.99%
232020	Eaton Rapids	City	2017	33.76%
412090	Wyoming	City	2017	32.50%
502030	Fraser	City	2017	31.56%
132030	Marshall	City	2017	30.19%
822150	Harper Woods	City	2017	30.04%
822200	Melvindale	City	2017	29.88%
502050	Mount Clemens	City	2017	28.86%
502120	Warren	City	2017	28.53%
251070	Flint Charter Township	Township	2017	28.45%
632110	MADISON HEIGHTS	City	2017	28.40%
822260	Romulus	City	2017	27.85%
502010	Center Line	City	2017	27.72%
663010	ONTONAGON	Village	2017	26.77%
632010	BERKLEY	City	2017	26.43%

520000	Marquette County	County	2017	26.07%
073010	Baraga	Village	2017	24.77%
822130	Grosse Pointe Woods	City	2017	24.68%
632140	OAK PARK	City	2017	24.65%
251120	Grand Blanc Charter Township	Township	2017	24.62%
763050	Lexington	Village	2017	24.10%
582030	Monroe	City	2017	24.07%
503040	Romeo	Village	2017	24.03%
632200	SOUTHFIELD	City	2017	24.02%
632190	ROYAL OAK	City	2017	24.01%
631030	Bloomfield Charter Township	Township	2017	23.93%
082010	Hastings	City	2017	23.82%
762020	Croswell	City	2017	23.39%
742020	Marine City	City	2017	23.32%
822030	Dearborn	City	2017	22.93%
821030	Grosse Ile Township	Township	2017	22.73%
332010	East Lansing	City	2017	22.67%
272020	Ironwood	City	2017	22.61%
822010	Allen Park	City	2017	22.59%
091070	Hampton Township	Township	2017	22.47%
580000	Monroe	County	2017	22.45%
502080	Roseville	City	2017	22.44%
733050	St Charles	Village	2017	22.29%
521070	Ishpeming Township	Township	2017	22.24%
442020	Lapeer	City	2017	22.16%

Unfunded Liabilities	Annual Required Contribution	Governmental Revenues
434,162,941.00	\$46,881,961	\$50,807,603.00
25,475,575.00	\$1,988,697	\$3,334,509.00
156,167,430.00	\$14,665,106	\$25,864,003.00
203,231,938.00	\$16,613,657	\$29,372,372.00
21,419,813.00	\$2,798,833	\$5,206,461.00
48,353,610.00	\$5,232,602	\$9,970,825.00
133,501,527.00	\$9,550,660	\$19,406,110.00
157,344,284.00	\$13,908,675	\$29,824,637.00
639,352,536.00	\$37,943,469	\$86,855,728.00
118,917,973.00	\$9,639,054	\$22,826,477.00
482,362,873.00	\$26,755,628	\$65,615,183.00
31,561,355.00	\$3,140,577	\$7,795,032.00
48,550,544.00	\$6,429,902	\$16,076,526.00
7,110,475.00	\$572,976	\$1,438,452.00
74,397,607.00	\$7,183,196	\$18,795,265.00
13,015,036.00	\$2,938,918	\$7,721,187.00
103,371,564.00	\$7,261,257	\$19,099,285.00
207,078,367.00	\$17,399,270	\$47,291,305.00
425,757,151.00	\$26,624,189	\$73,345,154.00
130,554,662.00	\$6,055,966	\$16,874,119.00
234,179,213.00	\$18,484,246	\$51,603,156.00
88,463,313.00	\$6,952,846	\$19,622,588.00
119,794,527.00	\$9,616,673	\$27,401,773.00
47,935,934.00	\$2,691,381	\$7,672,814.00
1,657,315.00	\$256,687	\$735,072.00
49,195,519.00	\$4,188,410	\$12,054,541.00
6,078,768.00	\$809,160	\$2,337,041.00
183,996,460.00	\$17,624,039	\$50,966,440.00
206,713,607.00	\$13,204,303	\$38,453,626.00
31,569,968.00	\$5,882,258	\$17,219,661.00
716,374,753.00	\$52,110,396	\$153,167,115.00
165,852,584.00	\$7,629,902	\$22,448,925.00
16,402,543.00	\$1,210,538	\$3,585,598.00
85,179,943.00	\$15,150,194	\$46,618,811.00
68,107,253.00	\$5,732,228	\$18,162,760.00
37,359,798.00	\$2,253,772	\$7,465,578.00
73,215,175.00	\$4,796,734	\$15,970,202.00
69,626,077.00	\$4,044,135	\$13,532,738.00
50,920,449.00	\$3,542,654	\$12,274,364.00
515,421,302.00	\$44,855,029	\$157,213,369.00
38,503,932.00	\$4,203,999	\$14,775,826.00
111,365,653.00	\$9,026,868	\$31,789,005.00
89,522,907.00	\$7,776,183	\$27,921,448.00
30,858,722.00	\$2,791,067	\$10,069,798.00
6,197,328.00	\$287,317	\$1,073,081.00
39,924,505.00	\$3,754,539	\$14,203,634.00
55,524,505.00	20,1+,007	Ŷ <b>1</b> 4,203,034.00

	\$0	
\$632,651.00	\$156,679	90,087.00
\$18,991,373.00	\$4,686,383	27,337.00
\$30,019,441.00	\$7,398,799	47,627.00
\$16,726,655.00	\$4,117,550	89,814.00
\$1,278,677.00	\$308,187	52,624.00
\$24,133,301.00	\$5,809,529	32,929.00
\$3,910,373.00	\$939,533	34,019.00
	\$0	
\$77,412,606.00	\$18,590,442	64,610.00
\$55,327,842.00	\$13,238,120	87,163.00
\$5,827,849.00	\$1,388,171	86,845.00
\$2,163,124.00	\$505,884	97,019.00
\$3,254,359.00	\$759,073	42,555.00
\$139,878,108.00	\$32,071,093	59,291.00
\$9,085,378.00	\$2,065,228	60,813.00
\$46,629,753.00	\$10,573,082	94,758.00
\$4,642,053.00	\$1,049,544	19,633.00
\$37,586,040.00	\$8,489,809	87,412.00
\$4,200,733.00	\$943,812	.99,278.00
\$65,220,644.00	\$14,639,089	74,791.00
\$41,760,095.00	\$9,370,419	83,386.00
\$1,215,241.00	\$270,868	15,262.00
\$1,274,098.00	\$283,320	40,900.00
\$14,117,899.00	\$3,128,972	63,881.00

2,190,087.00
78,027,337.00
112,147,627.00
38,489,814.00
3,352,624.00
22,132,929.00
10,334,019.00
53,164,610.00
157,387,163.00
17,786,845.00
5,897,019.00
16,142,555.00
278,059,291.00
30,960,813.00
129,794,758.00
9,619,633.00
112,987,412.00
4,199,278.00
169,074,791.00
125,883,386.00
3,215,262.00
240,900.00
33,763,881.00